
Tewin Parish Council__ 
Clerk:  Mrs Caroline McFarlane   Tel: 01438 798969     E-mail: tewinparishclerk@btinternet.com 

 

TEWIN PARISH COUNCIL MEETINGS        2026 ~ 2027 
 
2026 
Monday 2nd February   
Monday 2nd March 
Monday 13th April 
Monday 11th May 
Monday 1st June 
Monday 6th July 
No meeting in August 
Monday 7th September 
Monday 5th October 
Monday 2nd November 
Monday 7th December 
 
2027 
Monday 1st February 
Monday 1st March 
Monday 5th April 
Monday 10th May 
Monday 7th June 
Monday 5th July  
Monday 6th September 
Monday 4th October 
Monday 1st November 
Monday 6th December 
 
 All Parishioners are welcome to attend and make comments at the start of the meeting.  
 
Meeting Starts at 7.45pm 
 
Location : Tewin Memorial Hall, 11a  Lower Green, Tewin  Welwyn AL6 0JX  
 
Parking: Parking is available at the rear of Tewin Memorial Hall.  
 
Agenda: 
Please notify the Clerk at least one week before the meeting if you wish to suggest items 
for discussion at the meeting.  
The agenda is published three working days before the meeting and displayed on the 
Notice Board outside Tewin Stores, Upper Green car park, the bus shelter at the top of 
Desborough Drive and on the Tewin Village website.  
 
Minutes:  
The minutes of the Parish Council meeting are not published until approved and signed 
at the subsequent meeting.  
The approved minutes are displayed at Tewin Stores, Tewin Memorial Hall and on the 
Tewin Village website. 


